AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING ( ) Discussion only
(x) Action
FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): Sherift’s Office
PROGRAM: Emergency Management Division
SUBJECT: Request for RFP — 2 Tabletop Exercises
Background: This request is to put out for RFP | ( ) ACTION REQUESTED:

on a grant extension from last years HMEP
Grant Program through the State Fire
Marshal’s Office. The award amount is for
$10,000 total to conduct 2 Tabletop Haz-Mat
emergency response exercises in Umatilla
County. Due to COVID restrictions, we were
unable to conduct these exercises before the end
of the original grant agreement and have been
given an extension until June 1, 2022 to
complete this project. This grant program has a
match requirement (soft match) of $2550.00

Request RFP for contract to conduct 2 Tabletop
Exercises to be completed before the end of this
FY.

ATTACHMENTS:

Date: (11/2/2021) Submitted By: (Thomas Roberts)

************For Intemal Use Only************

Checkoffs:

( ) Exec. Asst.

( ) Dept. Head (copy)
( ) Human Resources (copy)
( ) Budget (copy)
( ) Fiscal

( ) Legal (copy)

( ) (Other - List: )

To be notified of Meeting:

Needed at Meeting:

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ATTACHMENTS TO Executive Assistant

e 3k ok ok ok ok of ok ok ok ode s sk s s ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ook sk ot ok ok ok sk sfe ik sk ok sk e sk ofe o ok sk ok ok ok st ook ok

Scheduled for meeting on:  November 10. 2021

Action taken:

3 3k ok sk s ook ok sk ok ok sk s s ok sk ok ok s ok e sk o o ok ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk o ske sk s ok ok ok sk sk sk s ok o kok sk ok

Follow-up:




Oregon Department of State Police, Office of State Flre I iarshal

FY 2019 - 2020 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant Program
Sub-recipient Grant Agreement Amendment

Amendment Number 1 to Agreement Number “FFY-21-HMEP-Umatilla_TTX_2”. Between Department of
State Police, Office of State Fire Marshal and Umatilla County Emergency Management.

Date: October 8, 2021 Program Contact: Tom Roberts
Project Name: Umatilla TTX x2 Award Amount: $10,000
Match Amount; $2,550
Sub-recipient: Umatilla County Emergency Management Award Period: 10/1/2020 -
9/30/2021

A. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows (new language is underlined and bold; modified or
deleted language is italicized and strike-through).

2. Term; Effective Date

2.2 This Agreement terminates on September26-2021 June 1, 2022 unless sooner
terminated or extended pursuant to other provisions of this Agreement.

B. All other terms and conditions of the original agrggmen;,;}re still in full effect,

Approved by:
C:&»-’?\"\ it 45 Jufy [
Signature - George L. Murdock PR 277 Date
Commissioner % : %
Umatilla County Board of Commissioners.— ' "”‘&, o’
- Vg ST TE
ey e
TR Sr—— ek ) e R =
: 10/8/ 202

Slgnaﬁlre —Thomas Roberts Date

County Emergency Manager
Umatilla County Emergency Management

M{m‘w\bﬂw;. Ju.p& 10/14/21

Signature — Mariana Ruiz-Temple Date
State Fire Marshal
Oregon Office of State Fire Marshal




